33rd South Carolina Junior Boys
Camden Country Club

Camden, SC

July 6-9, 2010

Champion: Cody Proveaux, Leesville

If at first you don’t succeed, try again. That is just what Cody
Proveaux of Leesville did winning the 33rd SC Junior Match Play
Championship at Camden Country Club in Camden, SC. Proveaux, a
rising high school junior, finished as the runner up in last year’s
championship, but left no doubt this year moving easily through his
matches, including his championship match. In the championship
match, Proveaux faced a tough opponent in Hayden Garrett of Easley.
After a small stumble on the first hole, Proveaux bounced back and
captured his first Carolinas Golf Association title defeating Garrett by a 5 & 4 margin.

14-18 Age Division, First Round

John Schaffer, Sumter, SC def. Cameron Lamb, Easley, SC, 4 & 3

Zachary Casto, Columbia, SC def. Austin Frick, Myrtle Beach, SC, 4 & 2
Adam Goins, Gaffney, SC def. Austin Castles, Anderson, SC, 5 & 4

Weston Bell, Piedmont, SC def. Bobby Few, Lugoff, SC, 3 & 1

Miles Curley, Rock Hill, SC def. Andrew Harvey, Murrells Inlet, SC, 5 & 3
Ben Fogler, Elgin, SC def. William Godfrey, Columbia, SC, 3 & 2

Alan McLeod, Mount Pleasant, SC def. Alex Evans, Rock Hill, SC, 3 & 2
Landon Coontz, Aiken, SC def. Will Graves, Rock Hill, SC, 5 & 4

Ford Blanchard, Orangeburg, SC def. Blake Kennedy, Moore, SC, 4 & 3

Trey Taylor, Gaffney, SC def. Jackson Moore, Isle of Palms, SC, 3 & 2
Carson Joye, Columbia, SC def. Will Starke, Chapin, SC, 3 & 2

Chandler Brazeal, Aiken, SC def. Caulder Moore, Isle of Palms, SC, 4 & 3
Andrew Ward, York, SC def. Sawyer Mills, Easley, SC, 3 & 2

Ronnie Funk, Spartanburg, SC def. Julian Keur, North Charleston, SC, 3 & 2
Hayden Garrett, Easley, SC def. Lucas Harper, Clover, SC, 7 & 6

Bryce Howell, Blythewood, SC def. Eric Eberspeaker, Rock Hill, SC, 19 Holes
Cody Proveaux, Leesville, SC def. Brad Thorne, Moore, SC, 4 & 2

Zane Price, Aynor, SC def. Adam Garrett, Easley, SC, 2 & 1

Wesley Long, Bluffton, SC def. Parker Mills, Easely, SC, 5 & 4

Wick Andrews, Columbia, SC def. Preston Cole, Greer, SC, 3 & 2

Austin Langdale, Townville, SC def. Jarrett Swan, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 & 1
Christopher Finke, Rock Hill, SC def. Taylor Zoller, North Charleston, SC, 3 & 2
Drew McElveen, Murrells Inlet, SC def. Bruce Michaels, Pawleys Island, SC, 1 up
CJ Liner, North Augusta, SC def. Ben Miller, Jefferson, SC, 1 up

Carson Young, Pendleton, SC def. Christop Fitzsimons, Columbia, SC, 6 & 5
Brannan Hudson, Columbia, SC def. Grant Waggoner, North Charleston, SC, 2 up
Nick Eberhardt, Fort Mill, SC def. Sam Jackson III, Pelion, SC, 20 Holes
Bradley Tedstone, Simpsonville, SC def. Ryan Reynolds, Lugoff, SC, 19 Holes
Joshua Lorenzetti, Blythewood, SC def. Cory Spaulding, Lugoff, SC, 19 Holes
Ethan Parrish, York, SC def. Hayes Lanford, Greenwood, SC, 1 up

Caleb Sturgeon, Laurens, SC def. Jonathan Hardee, Greer, SC, 1 up

Jon Weiss 11, Sumter, SC def. Joshua Rogers, Lexington, SC, 4 & 2
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Round of 32

Casto def. Schaffer, 4 & 3
Goins def. Bell, 1 up

Curley def. Fogler, 4 & 3
McLeod def. Coontz, 19 Holes
Blanchard def. Taylor, 6 & 4
Brazeal def. Joye, 3 & 2
Ward def. Funk, 1 up

Garrett def. Howell, 3 & 1
Proveaux def. Price, 7 & 5
Andrews def. Long, 1 up
Finke def. Langdale, 20 Holes
McElveen def. Liner, 1 up
Young def. Hudson, 4 & 3
Tedstone def. Eberhardt, 1 up
Lorenzetti def. Parrish, 3 & 1
Sturgeon def. Weiss 11, 5 & 3

Round of 16

Goins def. Casto, 6 & 5
Curley def. McLeod, 2 & 1
Blanchard def. Brazeal, 1 up
Garrett def. Ward, 22 Holes
Proveaux def. Andrews, 4 & 3
Finke def. McElveen, 2 & 1
Tedstone def. Young, 3 & 1
Sturgeon def. Lorenzetti, 19 Holes
Quarterfinal Round

Goins def. Curley, 19 Holes
Garrett def. Blanchard, 4 & 3
Proveaux def. Finke, 5 & 4
Sturgeon def. Tedstone, 5 & 4
Semifinals

Garrett def. Goins, 7 & 6
Proveaux def. Sturgeon, 4 & 3
Final

Proveaux def. Garrett, 5 & 4

13 and Under (nine-hole matches)

First Round

Will Hicks, Camden, SC def. Trent Phillips, Inman, SC, 2 & 1

Jake Carter, Aiken, SC def. Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC, 11 Holes

Trace Crowe, Easley, SC def. Caleb Proveaux, Leesville, SC, 1 up

Trevor Phillips, Inman, SC def. Will Strickland, Greer, SC, 1 up

Stephen Reynolds, Greenville, SC def. Coleman Self, Greenwood, SC, 11 Holes
Dwight Cauthen Jr., Columbia, SC def. Christopher Taylor, Rock Hill, SC, 1 up
Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC def. Michael McKee, Ware Shoals, SC, 2 & 1
Harrison Corbin, Inman, SC def. Walter Crum, Murrells Inlet, SC, 1 up

Quarterfinals Final (18-hole match)
Hicks def. Carter, 3 & 2 J. Self def. Phillips, 1 up
Phillips def. Crowe, 1 up

Cauthen Jr. def. Reynolds, 1 up

J. Self def. Corbin, 3 & 1

Semifinals
Phillips def. Hicks, 1 up
Self def. Cauthen Jr., 1 up

The 13 and under division plays nine-hole matches throughout
the championship. Jimmy Self of Greenwood, SC defeated
Trent Phillips of Inman, SC, | up.
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Date
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998@

1999

2000

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Winner, Second Place
Joey Graham, Columbia

David Hyduke, Bennettsville
Harrison Rutter, Clover

Paul Boggs, Anderson
Norman Chapman, Spartanburg

Dillard Pruitt, Greenville
Robert McCardle, Columbia

Fred Dargan, Bishopville
Mark Ernst, Liberty

Dink Wannamaker, Georgetown
Bill Nimmer, Ridgeland

Bob Moore, Myrtle Beach
Charlie Rymer, Fort Mill

Jason Griftith, Orangeburg
Wes Few, Greenwood

Jimmy Knox, Fort Mill
Oswald Drawdy, Hampton

Chris Patton, Fountain Inn
Michael Christie, Greenville

Bobby Grimm, Camden; Chip Whitt, Greenwood
Robert Dargan Jr., Columbia

Steve Agazzi, Columbia
Champ Williams, Spartanburg

Curt Sanders, Conway
Mike Byce, Spartanburg

Scott Summers, Greenville
Tommy Biershenk, Inman

Mike Byce, Spartanburg
Tommy Biershenk, Inman

David Seawell, Aiken
Matthew O’Quinn, Brays Island

Ken Corley, Greenwood; Micah Hicks, Cheraw;

Craig Bradford, Myrtle Beach
Stephen Welch, Bishopville

Kevin Pendley, Greenwood
Rob Simmons, Walterboro

Eric Ledford, Jackson
Eric Ledford, Jackson

Paul Tucker, Pageland; Kyle Thompson, Easley
Cancelled by Hurricane Bertha
Michael Maness, Galivants Ferry

Ben Duncan, Greenville
Michael Sims, Campobello

d. John Assey, Mt. Pleasant

138--Sims
Brian Duncan, Greenville

d. Emmett Turner, Greenwood

68--Turner
Emmett Turner, Greenwood
d. Kevin Kisner, Aiken
67--Adam Hart, Blythewood
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Score
227
230
218
221
217
219
222
224
220
222
221
222
216*
216
217*
217
139#
141
215
221
216*
216
214
220
209
219
216
217
220
224
223
227

221
224
139#
140
212%
212

204
209
4&2

5&4

4&3

Site

Dunes G&BC
Myrtle Beach
Dunes G&BC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Litchfield CC
River Club
Myrtle Beach
Wachesaw Plantation
Murrells Inlet
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
Myrtle Beach

Myrtlewood GC PineHills
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
Myrtle Beach

CC at Woodcreek Farms
Columbia

Lake Marion GC
Santee



Date
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Winner, Second Place
Matthew Bryant, Columbia

d. Zack Siefert, Simpsonville
65--Charles Chapman, Mt. Croghan

Dane Burkhart, Aiken
d. Luke Hopkins, Greer
71--Andor Pruitt, Cayce*
Vince Hatfield, Greenwood
d. Luke Hopkins, Greer
68--Hopkins
Justin Hare, Charleston

d. Timothy Tang, N. Charleston
70--Josh Jackson, Edgefield

Drew Ernst, Senaca

d. Chris Couch, Summerville
67--Harrison Moore, Orangeburg

Clint Tolleson, Spartanburg

d. McCuen Elmore, Cheraw
68--Wesley Bryan, Chapin*

Crawford Reeves, Greenville
d. Mitchell Gray, Florence
66-Hayden Letien, Sumter
Crawford Reeves, Greenville
d. Will Murphy, Columbia

71-Hayden Letien, Sumter*

Parker Allen, Blythewood

d. Cody Proveaux, Leesville
66-Miles Curley, Rock Hill

Cody Proveaux, Leesville
d. Hayden Garrett, Easley
68-John Schaffer, Sumter

Score
3&2

4&2

4&3

2up

2&1

2&1

5&4

22 holes

5&4

* Won in playoff. # Rain shortened. @ Format changed to match play.

Site
Rock Hill CC
Rock Hill

Midland Valley CC
Aiken

Green Valley CC
Greenville

Palmetto Hall (Cupp)
Hilton Head

Wyboo GC
Manning

CC of Orangeburg
Orangeburg

Furman University GC
Greenville

The CC at Woodcreek Farms
Elgin

Rock Hill CC
Rock Hill

Camden CC
Camden

Photo Gallery: South Carolina Junior Boys

Hayden Garrett (L) and Cody Proveaux are
good friends who faced off against each
other in the championship match. Proveaux
prevailed defeating Garrett by a 5 & 4 margin.



