

33rd South Carolina Junior Boys Camden Country Club Camden, SC July 6-9, 2010

Champion: Cody Proveaux, Leesville

If at first you don't succeed, try again. That is just what Cody Proveaux of Leesville did winning the 33rd SC Junior Match Play Championship at Camden Country Club in Camden, SC. Proveaux, a rising high school junior, finished as the runner up in last year's championship, but left no doubt this year moving easily through his matches, including his championship match. In the championship match, Proveaux faced a tough opponent in Hayden Garrett of Easley. After a small stumble on the first hole, Proveaux bounced back and

captured his first Carolinas Golf Association title defeating Garrett by a 5 & 4 margin.

14-18 Age Division, First Round

John Schaffer, Sumter, SC def. Cameron Lamb, Easley, SC, 4 & 3 Zachary Casto, Columbia, SC def. Austin Frick, Myrtle Beach, SC, 4 & 2 Adam Goins, Gaffney, SC def. Austin Castles, Anderson, SC, 5 & 4 Weston Bell, Piedmont, SC def. Bobby Few, Lugoff, SC, 3 & 1 Miles Curley, Rock Hill, SC def. Andrew Harvey, Murrells Inlet, SC, 5 & 3 Ben Fogler, Elgin, SC def. William Godfrey, Columbia, SC, 3 & 2 Alan McLeod, Mount Pleasant, SC def. Alex Evans, Rock Hill, SC, 3 & 2 Landon Coontz, Aiken, SC def. Will Graves, Rock Hill, SC, 5 & 4 Ford Blanchard, Orangeburg, SC def. Blake Kennedy, Moore, SC, 4 & 3 Trey Taylor, Gaffney, SC def. Jackson Moore, Isle of Palms, SC, 3 & 2 Carson Joye, Columbia, SC def. Will Starke, Chapin, SC, 3 & 2 Chandler Brazeal, Aiken, SC def. Caulder Moore, Isle of Palms, SC, 4 & 3 Andrew Ward, York, SC def. Sawyer Mills, Easley, SC, 3 & 2 Ronnie Funk, Spartanburg, SC def. Julian Keur, North Charleston, SC, 3 & 2 Hayden Garrett, Easley, SC def. Lucas Harper, Clover, SC, 7 & 6 Bryce Howell, Blythewood, SC def. Eric Eberspeaker, Rock Hill, SC, 19 Holes Cody Proveaux, Leesville, SC def. Brad Thorne, Moore, SC, 4 & 2 Zane Price, Aynor, SC def. Adam Garrett, Easley, SC, 2 & 1 Wesley Long, Bluffton, SC def. Parker Mills, Easely, SC, 5 & 4 Wick Andrews, Columbia, SC def. Preston Cole, Greer, SC, 3 & 2 Austin Langdale, Townville, SC def. Jarrett Swan, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 & 1 Christopher Finke, Rock Hill, SC def. Taylor Zoller, North Charleston, SC, 3 & 2 Drew McElveen, Murrells Inlet, SC def. Bruce Michaels, Pawleys Island, SC, 1 up CJ Liner, North Augusta, SC def. Ben Miller, Jefferson, SC, 1 up Carson Young, Pendleton, SC def. Christop Fitzsimons, Columbia, SC, 6 & 5 Brannan Hudson, Columbia, SC def. Grant Waggoner, North Charleston, SC, 2 up Nick Eberhardt, Fort Mill, SC def. Sam Jackson III, Pelion, SC, 20 Holes Bradley Tedstone, Simpsonville, SC def. Ryan Reynolds, Lugoff, SC, 19 Holes Joshua Lorenzetti, Blythewood, SC def. Cory Spaulding, Lugoff, SC, 19 Holes Ethan Parrish, York, SC def. Hayes Lanford, Greenwood, SC, 1 up Caleb Sturgeon, Laurens, SC def. Jonathan Hardee, Greer, SC, 1 up Jon Weiss II, Sumter, SC def. Joshua Rogers, Lexington, SC, 4 & 2

Round of 32

Casto def. Schaffer, 4 & 3 Goins def. Bell, 1 up Curley def. Fogler, 4 & 3 McLeod def. Coontz, 19 Holes Blanchard def. Taylor, 6 & 4 Brazeal def. Joye, 3 & 2 Ward def. Funk, 1 up Garrett def. Howell, 3 & 1 Proveaux def. Price, 7 & 5 Andrews def. Long, 1 up Finke def. Langdale, 20 Holes McElveen def. Liner, 1 up Young def. Hudson, 4 & 3 Tedstone def. Eberhardt, 1 up Lorenzetti def. Parrish, 3 & 1 Sturgeon def. Weiss II, 5 & 3

Round of 16

Goins def. Casto, 6 & 5 Curley def. McLeod, 2 & 1 Blanchard def. Brazeal, 1 up Garrett def. Ward, 22 Holes Proveaux def. Andrews, 4 & 3 Finke def. McElveen, 2 & 1 Tedstone def. Young, 3 & 1 Sturgeon def. Lorenzetti, 19 Holes

Quarterfinal Round

Goins def. Curley, 19 Holes Garrett def. Blanchard, 4 & 3 Proveaux def. Finke, 5 & 4 Sturgeon def. Tedstone, 5 & 4

Semifinals

Garrett def. Goins, 7 & 6 Proveaux def. Sturgeon, 4 & 3

Proveaux def. Garrett, 5 & 4

13 and Under (nine-hole matches) First Round

Will Hicks, Camden, SC def. Trent Phillips, Inman, SC, 2 & 1
Jake Carter, Aiken, SC def. Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC, 11 Holes
Trace Crowe, Easley, SC def. Caleb Proveaux, Leesville, SC, 1 up
Trevor Phillips, Inman, SC def. Will Strickland, Greer, SC, 1 up
Stephen Reynolds, Greenville, SC def. Coleman Self, Greenwood, SC, 11 Holes
Dwight Cauthen Jr., Columbia, SC def. Christopher Taylor, Rock Hill, SC, 1 up
Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC def. Michael McKee, Ware Shoals, SC, 2 & 1
Harrison Corbin, Inman, SC def. Walter Crum, Murrells Inlet, SC, 1 up

Quarterfinals

Hicks def. Carter, 3 & 2 Phillips def. Crowe, 1 up Cauthen Jr. def. Reynolds, 1 up J. Self def. Corbin, 3 & 1

Semifinals

Phillips def. Hicks, 1 up Self def. Cauthen Jr., 1 up Final (18-hole match)
J. Self def. Phillips, 1 up

The 13 and under division plays nine-hole matches throughout the championship. Jimmy Self of Greenwood, SC defeated Trent Phillips of Inman, SC, 1 up.



South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

	Countrie Guronnia Gurnor Bo	yo onampic	7113
Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
1977	Joey Graham, Columbia	227	Dunes G&BC
	David Hyduke, Bennettsville	230	Myrtle Beach
1978	Harrison Rutter, Clover	218	Dunes G&BC
	Paul Boggs, Anderson	221	Myrtle Beach
1979	Norman Chapman, Spartanburg	217	Myrtlewood GC
	Dillard Pruitt, Greenville	219	Myrtle Beach
1980	Robert McCardle, Columbia	222	Myrtlewood GC
	Fred Dargan, Bishopville	224	Myrtle Beach
1981	Mark Ernst, Liberty	220	Myrtlewood GC
	Dink Wannamaker, Georgetown	222	Myrtle Beach
1982	Bill Nimmer, Ridgeland	221	Myrtlewood GC
	Bob Moore, Myrtle Beach	222	Myrtle Beach
1983	Charlie Rymer, Fort Mill	216*	Myrtlewood GC
	Jason Griffith, Orangeburg	216	Myrtle Beach
1984	Wes Few, Greenwood	217*	Myrtlewood GC
	Jimmy Knox, Fort Mill	217	Myrtle Beach
1985	Oswald Drawdy, Hampton	139#	Myrtlewood GC
	Chris Patton, Fountain Inn	141	Myrtle Beach
1986	Michael Christie, Greenville	215	Myrtlewood GC
	Bobby Grimm, Camden; Chip Whitt, Greenwood	221	Myrtle Beach
1987	Robert Dargan Jr., Columbia	216*	Myrtlewood GC
	Steve Agazzi, Columbia	216	Myrtle Beach
1988	Champ Williams, Spartanburg	214	Myrtlewood GC
	Curt Sanders, Conway	220	Myrtle Beach
1989	Mike Byce, Spartanburg	209	Myrtlewood GC
	Scott Summers, Greenville	219	Myrtle Beach
1990	Tommy Biershenk, Inman	216	Myrtlewood GC
	Mike Byce, Spartanburg	217	Myrtle Beach
1991	Tommy Biershenk, Inman	220	Myrtlewood GC
	David Seawell, Aiken	224	Myrtle Beach
1992	Matthew O'Quinn, Brays Island	223	Litchfield CC
	Ken Corley, Greenwood; Micah Hicks, Cheraw;	227	River Club
	Craig Bradford, Myrtle Beach		Myrtle Beach
1993	Stephen Welch, Bishopville	221	Wachesaw Plantation
	Kevin Pendley, Greenwood	224	Murrells Inlet
1994	Rob Simmons, Walterboro	139#	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Eric Ledford, Jackson	140	Myrtle Beach
1995	Eric Ledford, Jackson	212*	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Paul Tucker, Pageland; Kyle Thompson, Easley	212	Myrtle Beach
1996	Cancelled by Hurricane Bertha		
1997	Michael Maness, Galivants Ferry	204	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Ben Duncan, Greenville	209	Myrtle Beach
1998@	Michael Sims, Campobello	4 & 2	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	d. John Assey, Mt. Pleasant		Myrtle Beach
	138Sims		
1999	Brian Duncan, Greenville	5 & 4	CC at Woodcreek Farms
	d. Emmett Turner, Greenwood		Columbia
	68Turner		
2000	Emmett Turner, Greenwood	4 & 3	Lake Marion GC
	d. Kevin Kisner, Aiken		Santee
	67Adam Hart, Blythewood		

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
2001	Matthew Bryant, Columbia	3 & 2	Rock Hill CC
	d. Zack Siefert, Simpsonville		Rock Hill
	65Charles Chapman, Mt. Croghan		
2002	Dane Burkhart, Aiken	4 & 2	Midland Valley CC
	d. Luke Hopkins, Greer		Aiken
	71Andor Pruitt, Cayce*		
2003	Vince Hatfield, Greenwood	4 & 3	Green Valley CC
	d. Luke Hopkins, Greer		Greenville
	68Hopkins		
2004	Justin Hare, Charleston	2 up	Palmetto Hall (Cupp)
	d. Timothy Tang, N. Charleston		Hilton Head
	70Josh Jackson, Edgefield		
2005	Drew Ernst, Senaca	2 up	Wyboo GC
	d. Chris Couch, Summerville		Manning
	67Harrison Moore, Orangeburg		
2006	Clint Tolleson, Spartanburg	2 & 1	CC of Orangeburg
	d. McCuen Elmore, Cheraw		Orangeburg
	68Wesley Bryan, Chapin*		
2007	Crawford Reeves, Greenville	2 & 1	Furman University GC
	d. Mitchell Gray, Florence		Greenville
	66-Hayden Letien, Sumter		
2008	Crawford Reeves, Greenville	5 & 4	The CC at Woodcreek Farms
	d. Will Murphy, Columbia		Elgin
	71-Hayden Letien, Sumter*		
2009	Parker Allen, Blythewood	22 holes	Rock Hill CC
	d. Cody Proveaux, Leesville		Rock Hill
	66-Miles Curley, Rock Hill		
2010	Cody Proveaux, Leesville	5 & 4	Camden CC
	d. Hayden Garrett, Easley		Camden
	68-John Schaffer, Sumter		

^{*} Won in playoff. # Rain shortened. @ Format changed to match play.

Photo Gallery: South Carolina Junior Boys



Hayden Garrett (L) and Cody Proveaux are good friends who faced off against each other in the championship match. Proveaux prevailed defeating Garrett by a 5 & 4 margin.